
Income Guidelines 

FREE HEALTHY HOME REPAIRS 
For Qualified Homeowners who  

are Seniors, Veterans, or Disabled 

PHONE: (510) 644-8979 
EMAIL: 
info@RTEBN.org 
WEBSITE: 
www.RTEBN.org 

Does your home need 
safety repairs or 
improvements? 

Rebuilding Together’s Safe and 
Healthy Homes program helps make 
homes safer and more resilient. Our 
teams of volunteers and skilled 
professional contractors can assess 
your home for many safety measures, 
and can help make improvements that 
can save lives. 
	
Our projects are designed to be 
completed in only a few days. The 
average value of materials and services 
is about $30,000, including the cost of 
permits where applicable. There is no 
cost to qualified homeowners in our 
target cities. 

Berkeley Albany Emeryville Richmond 

Number of 
People in 

Household 

Maximum 
Household 

Income 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

$69,000 

$78,850 

$88,700 

$98,550 

$106,450 

$114,350 

Typical Repairs Covered by the 
Program Electrical & Plumbing: 

Install GCFI receptacles, switches/light 
fixtures; fix leaky pipes, install low-flow 
toilets, faucets, shower-heads, and hose 
nozzles. 

Painting – Interior & Exterior: 
Includes preparation and lead paint 
testing, priming, cleaning, furniture 
moving and draping, and clean up. 

Healthy Home – Safety 
Measures: 
Gas earthquake valve; water heater 
straps, grab bars/handrails, smoke/
carbon monoxide detectors; moisture-
proofing & draft sealing. 


