

FREE HEALTHY HOME REPAIRS

For Qualified Homeowners who are Seniors, Veterans, or Disabled

Income Guidelines

Number of People in Household	Maximum Household Income
1	\$69,000
2	\$78,850
3	\$88,700
4	\$98,550
5	\$106,450
6	\$114,350

Typical Repairs Covered by the

Electrical & Plumbing:



Install GCFI receptacles, switches/light fixtures; fix leaky pipes, install low-flow toilets, faucets, shower-heads, and hose nozzles.

Painting – Interior & Exterior:



Includes preparation and lead paint testing, priming, cleaning, furniture moving and draping, and clean up.

Healthy Home – Safety



Measures:

Gas earthquake valve; water heater straps, grab bars/handrails, smoke/carbon monoxide detectors; moisture-proofing & draft sealing.



Does your home need safety repairs or improvements?

Rebuilding Together's **Safe and Healthy Homes** program helps make homes safer and more resilient. Our teams of volunteers and skilled professional contractors can assess your home for many safety measures, and can help make improvements that can save lives.

Our projects are designed to be completed in only a few days. The average value of materials and services is about \$30,000, including the cost of permits where applicable. **There is no cost to qualified homeowners in our target cities.**

PHONE: (510) 644-8979

EMAIL:

info@RTEBN.org

WEBSITE:

www.RTEBN.org

 Find us on Facebook